Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)	09-20-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2 12 06	i fill at at at a stat sing and state an and state and	Patent & Trademark Office
9-16-99		RECEIVED
9-16-19	101148707	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks. Please record the attached	original documents or eopy thereof.
	1	OPR/FINANCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	
	lliam	
Andrew K. Quinn, Mandira Virmani, Wil Kennedy, Marc A. Olson and Sean E. McA	teer	,
	Name: Microsoft Corpora	tion
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: One Microsoft W	av. Building 4
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment D Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of N	Iame City Redmond State WA	ZIP 98052
□ Other		
Execution Date: August 16, 1999 and August 26	, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date. August 10, 1999 and Trugast 20	,	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/333,592	4(b). Patent No.(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the	application is:
Additiona	al numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: John M. Briski, Esq.		
Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) e	nclosed: \$ 40.00
2400 Monarch Tower		
3424 Peachtree Road Atlanta, GA 30326		
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	Stil-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		°.
	posited with the United States Postal Servi	ce as first class mail in an
I certify that this correspondence is being dep envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents	& Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, or	the date given below.
		9.14.99 B
John M. Briski, Esg.	Signature —	Ce as first class mail in an the date given below. 9 · / 4.99 Date Date Ce as first class mail in an the first class mai
Name of Person Signing		
Attorney Docket No: 13237-2415 (MS	131332.1) Total number of pages includ	
		µ
Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to: Commission Box Assign	er of Patents & Trademarks
		001 F
		PATENT

REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew K. Quinn, Mandira Virmani, William Kennedy, Marc A. Olson and Sean E. McAteer, hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Box 85411, Seattle, WA 98145; 19127 NE 45th Place, Redmond, WA 98053; 23965 South East 40th Place, Issaquah, WA 98029; 1712 ME 73rd Street, Seattle, WA 98115; and 8618 Fremont Avenue N., Seattle, WA 98103, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Edit Command Delegation Program for Editing Electronic Files" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on June 15, 1999 and assigned the serial number 09/333,592.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA, 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0064

made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Andrew K.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this $\boxed{(0)}$ day of $\boxed{(1)}$ day of $\boxed{(1)}$, 1999, personally appeared Andrew K. Quinn who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



wdeer Vienani

Mandira Virmani

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this $\frac{10}{10}$ day of $\frac{100}{100}$, 1999, personally appeared Mandira Virmani, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)



STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this <u>2</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999, personally appeared William Kennedy, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



inte NOT

My Commission Expires: 12-30-2001

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0066